

CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS
 Project No.: 6A24000MS - City Bid No. 2400021
 2024 Alley Rehabilitation
 Bid Date: April 16, 2024
 Bid Tabulations

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		King's Construction Co., Inc.		Sunflower Paving, Inc.		Sands Construction, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control (Site 1)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 1)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 2,915.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	299	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,385.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 31,993.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 25,116.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,930.00
4	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	769	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,535.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,766.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,459.00
5	Flowable Fill for Settlement Voids (Budget)	Cu. Yds.	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
6	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	635	\$ 140.00	\$ 88,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 60,325.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 59,372.50	\$ 111.00	\$ 70,485.00
7	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley Entrance)	Sq. Yds.	89	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 9,078.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,900.00
8	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley Patch)	Lin. Ft.	36	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,852.00
9	Integral Pavement Curb (6")	Lin. Ft.	52	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,014.00
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter (All Types)	Lin. Ft.	34	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,241.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	Sq. Yds.	17	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,462.00
12	Milling	Sq. Yds.	84	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,292.00
13	Asphalt Leveling Course	Tons	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00
14	Asphalt Surface Course	Tons	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00
15	Concrete Manhole Collar (ATT)	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
16	Material Testing (Site 1)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Traffic Control (Site 2)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
18	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 2)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 2,915.00
19	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	427	\$ 115.00	\$ 49,105.00	\$ 46.15	\$ 19,706.05	\$ 84.00	\$ 35,868.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,890.00
20	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	1,098	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,176.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,372.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,078.00
21	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	1,033	\$ 140.00	\$ 144,620.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 95,036.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 101,750.50	\$ 111.00	\$ 114,663.00
22	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley Entrance)	Sq. Yds.	60	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	Concrete Pavement Patch (Private Parking Lot)(Budget)	Sq. Yds.	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 10,700.00
24	Integral Pavement Curb (6")	Lin. Ft.	34	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 663.00
25	Concrete Curb and Gutter (All Types)	Lin. Ft.	19	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 788.50	\$ 36.50	\$ 693.50
26	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	Sq. Yds.	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,150.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk (6")(Steel Reinf.)	Sq. Yds.	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,287.00
28	Integral Retaining Wall (24")(Sidewalk)	Lin. Ft.	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
29	Milling	Sq. Yds.	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,323.00
30	Asphalt Surface Course	Tons	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00
31	Remove, Replace & Adjust Manhole Ring & Cover	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00
32	Material Testing (Site 2)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	Traffic Control (Site 3)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
34	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 3)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,962.00	\$ 2,962.00
35	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	458	\$ 115.00	\$ 52,670.00	\$ 69.85	\$ 31,991.30	\$ 84.00	\$ 38,472.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,060.00
36	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	1,178	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,136.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,492.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,958.00
37	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	1,092	\$ 140.00	\$ 152,880.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 100,464.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 107,562.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 121,212.00
38	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley Entrance)	Sq. Yds.	83	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 8,466.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00
39	Concrete Pavement Patch (Private Parking Lot)(Budget)	Sq. Yds.	250	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 26,750.00
40	Integral Pavement Curb (6")	Lin. Ft.	45	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 877.50
41	Concrete Curb and Gutter (All Types)	Lin. Ft.	11	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 456.50	\$ 36.50	\$ 401.50
42	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	Sq. Yds.	27	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,322.00
43	Remove, Replace & Adjust Manhole Ring & Cover	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00
44	Material Testing (Site 3)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	Traffic Control (Site 4)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
46	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 4)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,743.00	\$ 2,743.00
47	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	253	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,095.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 21,252.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,710.00
48	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	650	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,150.00
49	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	625	\$ 140.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 59,375.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 63,125.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 69,375.00
50	Concrete Pavement Patch (Private Parking Lot)(Budget)	Sq. Yds.	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,675.00
51	Remove, Replace & Adjust Manhole Ring & Cover	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00
52	Material Testing (Site 4)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
53	Traffic Control (Site 6)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
54	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 6)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 2,533.00
55	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	441	\$ 115.00	\$ 50,715.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 37,044.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,870.00
56	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	1,134	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,474.00
57	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	1,062	\$ 140.00	\$ 148,680.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 97,704.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 104,076.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 117,882.00
58	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley Entrance)	Sq. Yds.	62	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,510.00
59	Integral Pavement Curb (6")	Lin. Ft.	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 195.00
60	Concrete Curb and Gutter (All Types)	Lin. Ft.	31	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,286.50	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,131.50
61	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	Sq. Yds.	32	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,752.00
62	Milling	Sq. Yds.	79	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,977.00
63	Asphalt Leveling Course	Tons	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,420.00
64	Asphalt Surface Course	Tons	11	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,180.00
65	Adjust Manhole (ATT)	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
66	Remove, Replace & Adjust Manhole Ring & Cover	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
67	Material Testing (Site 6)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Bid Grand Total					\$ 1,248,475.00		\$ 810,974.35		\$ 833,722.50		\$ 853,948.00

CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS
 Project No.: 6A24000MS - City Bid No. 2400021
 2024 Alley Rehabilitation
 Bid Date: April 16, 2024
 Bid Tabulations

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		King's Construction Co., Inc.		Sunflower Paving, Inc.		Sands Construction, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
68	Traffic Control (Site 5)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
69	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 5)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
70	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	155	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,825.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,075.00
71	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	399	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 5,486.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,790.50
72	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	336	\$ 140.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 34,272.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,600.00
73	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley Entrance)	Sq. Yds.	32	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,880.00
74	Concrete Pavement (4", Reinforced, 5k)(Exposed Agg.)	Sq. Yds.	31	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,115.00
75	Integral Pavement Curb (6")	Lin. Ft.	122	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,196.00
76	Material Testing (Site 5)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Add Alternate No. 1 Total					\$ 113,940.00		\$ 77,546.25		\$ 71,617.00		\$ 61,356.50
GRAND TOTAL OPTION 1 (Common Items + Add Alternate No. 1) =					\$ 1,362,415.00		\$ 888,520.60		\$ 905,339.50		\$ 915,304.50